CFPT-4003, -4033, -4005
ISSUE 2; 11 JUNE 1999
Delivery Options
� Please contact our sales office for current leadtimes
Description
� The CFPT-4000 series of temperature compensated
crystal oscillators are housed in a 40 pin LCC. With
high stability and tri-state capability, the CFPT-4000

±0.8ppm ±1.0ppm ±1.5ppm
–20 to 70°C Code BS Code FS Code CS
Ordering Example 10.0MHz CFPT-4005 BS
Frequency
Model No
Frequency Stability Vs Operating Temperature Code
Europe Tel: +44 (0)1460 74433 Fax: +44 (0)1460 72578 241 Americas Tel: +1 919 941 0430 Fax: +1 919 941 0530
S
U
R
F
A
C
E
M
O
U
N
T
T
C
X
O
s
1-6, 8-13,15-16, 25, 27, 29, 32, 35-40 No connection
7 Tri-state control
14 Supply Voltage Vs
(Connected internally to 17)
17 Supply Voltage Vs
(Connected internally to 14)
18-20 Ground
(Connected internally to 34)
21 Control Voltage Vc
(Connected internally to 31)
22 RF Output
23 Supply Voltage Vs
(Connected internally to 30)
24 DO NOT CONNECT
26 DO NOT CONNECT
28 V ref
30 Supply Voltage Vs
(Connected internally to 23)
31 Control Voltage Vc
(Connected internally to 21)
33 DO NOT CONNECT
34
CFPT-4000 Pin Connections